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PLEASE TYPE AND RETURN PROMPTLY 

FINAL 1990 Women's Softball Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

Oniy games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason play-offs 

Nicholls State University 
INSTITUTION 

Lynn Oberbillig 
1990 COACH 

n/a 

CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING LEADERS 
(Mm 2 0 at-bats per game played by team) 

FULL SEASON _ 

CONFERENCE 

32-25 
W - L - T 

W—L—T 

34> 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Ann Williams 

Shel lv Siiripson 

J a n i e Voisin 

K r i s t i Brown 

Pos 

SS 

OF 

OF 

P/3B 

CL 

So 

So 

J r 

Sr 

Bats 
R L 

L 

S 

L 

R 

G 

54 

52 

56 

56 

AB 

155 

140 

160 

149 

R 

14 

27 

13 

14 

H 

42 

35 

38 

35 

Bat 
Avg 

271 

250 

237 

235 

2B 

4 

2 

2 

5 

3B 

5 

0 

2 

4 

HR 

0 

0 

0 

1 

TB 

56 

35 

44 

51 

RBI 

14 

2 

14 

17 

SB 

4 

29 

10 

4 

SBA 

7 

37 

18 

5 

BB 

13 

5 

15 

15 

SO 

10 

13 

17 

10 

io 

Z8 

;Min 40 mnmgs) 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Vick i Chesnutt 

K r i s t i Brown 

CL 

So 

Sr 

Throw 
R-L 

R 

R 

G 

24 

29 

GS 

19 

21 

PITCHING (ERA) LEADERS 

CG 

12 

18 

w 

10 

17 

L 

8 

7 

SV 

2 

2 

ShO 

4 

4 

IP 

134 7 

159 0 

H 

111 

119 

R 

44 

44 

ER 

13 

22 

BB 

32 

14 

SO 

55 

57 

ERA 

0 68 

0 97 

NOTE If your team leader in total hits doubles tnples homeruns total bases runsbattedin stolen bases mostvictones saves orstnkeouts is not listed above please 

list below with elass and number of games played (most doubles—Jane Doe Sr 10 In 30 games) For victones saves or stnkeout leader inelude innings pitched and 

ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

57 

57 

AB 

1416 

1492 

R 

156 

126 

H 

323 

317 

2B 

29 

28 

3B 

20 

12 

HR 

4 

2 

TB 

404 

375 

Slug 
Pet 

285 

251 

RBI 

124 

85 

SB 

85 

37 

SBA 

111 

50 

BB 

124 

70 

SO 

190 

150 

Bat 
Avg 

.228 

212 

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

393 7 

391 3 

H 

317 

323 

R 

126 

156 

ER 

53 

120 

BB 

70 

124 

SO 

150 

190 

ERA 

0 94 

2 15 
NCAA 7277-5/90 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

1181 

1174 

A 

571 

542 

E 

119 

75 

TC 

1871 

1791 

DP 

18 

19 

Fielding 

940 

958 

(OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE. 6201 College Boulevard. Overland Park. Kansas 6621 1-2422 



1990 SOFTBALL RESULTS 

Indicate conference games with an astensk (*) and play-off and toumament games with a number sign (#) before opponenfs name Please 
remember only games against four-year U S institutions are included in statistics or in won-iost records ( ) put in parenthesis any 
extra-mning game with number of innings Example (8) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

OPPONENT 

WEST FLORIDA 

WEST FLORIDA 

FRUMAN 

SOUTHERN MISS 

S'eastern La 

S'eastern La 

LOUISIANA TECH 

LOUISIANA TECH 

#South Carolina 

#Texas A&M 

#Southwest Texas 

#Oklahoma Ci ty 

# I l l i n o i s S t a t e 

#Sain Houston S t a t e 

#Kansas S t a t e 

NORffl CAROLINA 

NORffl CAROLINA 

#Miami (Ohio) 

#Rirnian 

#Southem Illinois 

#Connecticut 

#Nebraska 

#Southwest Missouri 

Northeast La 

Northeast La 

S'EASTERN LA 

NORTHWESTERN ST 

NORIHWEbTERN ST 

SOUTHWESTERN LA 

SOUTHWESTERN LA 

McNeese State 

McNeese State 

Northwestem State 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE ( ) 

6 

4 

2 

3 

2 

0 

3 

0 

0 

0 

6 

0 

3 

2 

2 

7 

2 

0 

2 

1 

0 

1 

1 

2 

1 

z 

3 

4 

0 

2 

3 

5 

3 

2 

1 

3 

0 

2 

1 

3 

7 

2 

1 

6 

4 

2 

4 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

0 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

0 

2 

2 

0 

4 

3 

2 

2 

1 

3 

(8) 

(10) 

35 

36 

37 

OPPONENT 

Northwestern State 

NORTHEAST LA 

NORTHEAST LA 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE ( ) 

38 #Texas A&M 

39 #South Carolina 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

#Pnjnian 

#Texas A&M 

#South Carolina 

Campbell Colleqe 

Carrpbell College 

UNC-Wilmington 

UNC-Wilmington 

East Carolina 

East Carolina 

Louisiana Tech 

Louisiana tech 

#North Carolina 

#East Carolina 

# Southem Miss 

McNEESE STATE 

McNEESE STATE 

Southem Miss 

Southem Miss 

5 

6 

2 

0 

2 

2 

4 

2 

12 

2 

4 

0 

4 

2 

1 

0 

9 

6 

0 

7 

0 

5 

6 

3 

2 

0 

1 

5 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

5 

1 

1 

0 

4 

7 

5 

4 

1 

0 

7 

0 

3 

(8) 

(8) 

(8) 

Reporting Official Title 


